

CP Group

Addendum to Paces West Fitness Center Unconditional Waiver and Release

These additional rules are in place going forward in an effort to keep all of us safe and healthy and create the best possible experience for you while using the club.

Reservations and Check-ins

- All Fitness Center members, including existing members, will be required to re-acknowledge the Fitness Center
 Unconditional Waiver and Release. Access to the Fitness Center will only be granted once signed forms are received.
- Reservations will be required to utilize the Fitness Center, which will be on a first come, first served basis and can be scheduled by submitting request to Fitnesscenterpw@cpgcre.com
- You agree to adhere to club policies related to reserve a time to utilize the Fitness Center.
- You agree to check in with the access card you were issued upon joining each time you utilize the Fitness Center.

Personal Protective Measures

- You agree to wear a face covering at all times.
- You agree to utilize hand sanitizer upon entry and exit of the Gym.
- You agree to bring your own water bottle
- You agree to adhere to social distancing
- You agree to sneeze into your elbow and cover your mouth when coughing
- You agree not to use the Gym if you exhibit any of the following symptoms.
 - Fever
 - Cough
 - Shortness of Breath
 - Chills
 - Headache
 - Muscle Aches
 - Sore throat
 - Loss of taste or smell

Cleanliness and Sanitation

You agree to wipe down each machine and each piece of equipment you utilize before and after use with the cleaning
products provided by the Gym.

Reporting

 You agree to notify the Property Management / or Manager office if you have been exposed or tested positive for COVID-19 within 14 days of you utilizing the Gym.

I understand that failure to follow the above rules may result in one or all of the following:

- 1) Verbal Warning from Team,
- 2) Suspension of Gym Membership
- 3) Termination of Gym Membership

COVID-19 Membership Waiver Addendum effective 6/14/2021

- 1) You hereby assume full responsibility for all risk of injury, illness or loss which may result from your participation in the activities offered at the Club Location.
- 2) You understand and agree that COVID-19 is a communicable disease about which the medical field is still learning. You also understand and agree that COVID-19 is a disease that may be contagious before the carrier is symptomatic.

The property management team follows all CDC guidelines in its efforts to properly clean, sanitize and otherwise protect its members from the spread of the disease. However, the team must rely on individuals to assist in these efforts. To that end, you hereby agree to follow all member rules and requirements while in the fitness center facilities.

Signature	Print Name	Date